
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1078/2014 of 7 August 2014 amending 
Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

concerning the export and import of hazardous chemicals 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 297 of 15 October 2014) 

On page 5, in point 2(d) of the Annex, in the amendments to Part 2 of Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012: 

for:  ‘(d)  the following entries are added: 

Chemical CAS No Einecs No CN code Category (*) Use limitation 
(**) 

“Azocyclotin 41083-11-8 255-209-1 2933 99 80 p  

Bitertanol 55179-31-2 259-513-5 2933 99 80 p  

Cinidon-ethyl 142891-20-1 n.a. 2925 19 95 p  

Cyclanilide 113136-77-9 419-150-7 2924 29 98 p  

Cyhexatin 13121-70-5 236-049-1 2931 90 90 p  

Ethoxysulfuron 126801-58-9 n.a. 2933 59 95 p  

Oxadiargyl 39807-15-3 254-637-6 2934 99 90 p  

Rotenone 83-79-4 201-501-9 2932 99 00 P”’   

read:  ‘(d)  the following entries are added: 

Chemical CAS No Einecs No CN code Category (*) Use limitation 
(**) 

“Azocyclotin 41083-11-8 255-209-1 2933 99 80 p b 

Bitertanol 55179-31-2 259-513-5 2933 99 80 p b 

Cinidon-ethyl 142891-20-1 n.a. 2925 19 95 p b 

Cyclanilide 113136-77-9 419-150-7 2924 29 98 p b 

Cyhexatin 13121-70-5 236-049-1 2931 90 90 p b 

Ethoxysulfuron 126801-58-9 n.a. 2933 59 95 p b 

Oxadiargyl 39807-15-3 254-637-6 2934 99 90 p b 

Rotenone 83-79-4 201-501-9 2932 99 00 p sr”’   

18.12.2014 L 363/185 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1078/2014 of 7 August 2014 amending Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council concerning the export and import of hazardous chemicals (Official Journal of the European Union L 297 of 15 October 2014) 

